FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF DALLAS DALLAS, TEXAS 75222

Circular No. 70-245 October 15, 1970

To All Banks

in the Eleventh Federal Reserve District:

This is to advise that the Guaranty National Bank, Houston, Texas, a newly organized institution located in the territory served by the Houston Branch of the Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas, opened for business Monday, October 12, 1970, as a member of the Federal Reserve System.

The new member bank has capital of \$400,000, surplus of \$400,000, and undivided profits of \$200,000.

Its officers and directors are as follows:

OFFICERS

William T. Keenan, President Horace W. Pennington, Vice President and Cashier Billie M. Munson, Assistant Cashier

DIRECTORS

Charles E. Baker, M.D. Joseph J. Holland Lester Kamin Nelson W. Karbach, Jr., M.D.

ADVISORY DIRECTORS

Robert W. Baker

Bernard Johnson

The combined A.B.A. number and Federal Reserve Bank routing symbol of the new bank is 35-361.

1131

Yours very truly,

P. E. Coldwell

President